ANS: ČASE OWNER	Slacy   cc3/AHA1800 +284/	MPAS /V IDAC:
Se veyor.	ASSIGNMENT (1/4/18	Ente/Time:
	Claim No.  TMATY - CAL CEPA ICTS DIL Policy No.  HP: Wake / Mode	CO473057.  P1680520  R. William Made.
If NO, Driver Nan	ne Age: Hery Choon Chin ADMAN OIGIA REP	9
INSRS: WSP: COW Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:  INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	(HA6723]. C12 (MUNTO 22661) KNOWS 2010 261- SHC5389K- 621 MU 222858 71 KD1263, 1703: 1214)	STAGE DATE / PIC  Non-Reporting ltr (1st):  Non-Reporting ltr (2nd):  Non-Reporting ltr (Final):
23/4/12	- OID rear-ended TP. - Sent 10+te-to-01 howemant.	Call OI: After call ltr to OI: Documentation Check List: Handler Typist  Notification ltr (if non-pickup)
	RECEI	After call fir to OI:  Authorisation To Act:  Release Voucher:  Final Repair Bill:  Car Rental Invoice:
	DOS. CASE ONVOICE ON CO. JAMES	LTA / GIA :
Repair Cost: FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability:	SS 3,100.00 ( 4 days) Reduction 59 %  Date/Time: ([6]col8 Confirm with william Ton	Email Call Email Call
Repair Cost:   Loss of Rental (LOR):  Loss of Use (LOU):  Loss of Income (LOI):  LOR only  LOU only	SS 3,317.00  SS 687.75 ( 7 days) × \$98.15  SS (S x days)  SS 350.00 (S 50 x 7 days)  LOR+LOU LOR+LOU [Tick only one]	
Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost Total:	SS -   (e.g. Tow/ Independent )   SS -	2) Report Format: 7P 3) Survey fee: \$350.00
Payce 1: Payce 2: (Strike if N.A.) Payce 3: (Strike if N.A.)	SS 4, 354. 15 Name 1: Comfort delgro Engineering SS Name 2:	



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No. 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation	Internationale Des Experts En Autor	nobile
AXA	INSURANCE PTE	ELTD	Ref : CC3/AXA1800	7284/K1pa3
	HENTON WAY #24 TOWERSINGAPO		Date: 19-04-2018 Code: AXA2	
1.		Policy Part	ticulars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM
	Insured Veh.	SHC 5389K	Veh. Inspected	SHA 6783J
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	19/04/2018
2.		Vehic	le Particulars & Condition	Edition and interval
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer	*	Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.			Conditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		De	escription of Damages	Harring evaluations
5.			General Information	21838 11218
	Accident Date	14/04/2018	Inspection Date	19/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO E		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969	adaren bir ministrativa valen ili mante esta traditati	
5a.			Remarks	Children I (text) In a second

- COMFORT

Date/Time: 16.04.2018 10:36 Fage : 1

Team: KH ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	JOB CARI	Sales Order:	JC NO305142045
ISTOMER		REGN NO. SHA6783J	MILEAGE
WMS COMFORT TRANSPORTATION STOMER NO. 7010045	N PTE LTD	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL E 1/2 F
ORESS 383 SIN MING DRIVE Singapore SINGAPORE 57	75717	MODELSONATA 14	04.2018 23:30
MS		YR OF MANU. 23.06.2011	TARGET DATE
SCOUNT CARD NO.		CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA811830	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 14.04.2018 NATURE: 3P 14.04.2018

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

SERVICE ADVI	SOR		CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
owledgement Slip		Exit Pass	
: x: e No.: SHA6783J	CHIANG	Venicle No.: SHA6783J	
of Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date
returned to Service Recention up	ania malfanidinia	To be kent by Security Grant	

# OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

a member of COMFORTDELGRO

## ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

20s Bradder Road Singapore 579701 Mainting + 65 5387 (125) Factority + 55 525, 6771

Workshous

Loving Drive Singuous (0530) 24.5 in

SR3 Six Miny Drive Singspore 576717

24 Sargeo Lorg Engapore 738/156 7 Surger Adul Way Engapore 728/4/ 8 Delu Avenue 1 Brigapore 538037

Date/Time: 16.04.2018 13:36

Page : 1

JC NO305142045 JOB CARD Sales Order: eam: KH ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 REGN NO. SHA6783J MILEAGE TOMER COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL MAKE HYUNDAI MS 7010045 E.....F TOMER NO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE 14.04.2018 23:30 MODEL SONATA Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 TARGET DATE YR OF MANU 6.2011 (R) CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA811830 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: COUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

ccident Date: 14.04.2018

ATURE: 3P 14.04.2018

/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

ECKED & PASSED OUT BY:		
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
wiedgement Slip	Exit Pass	
o.t. SHA6783J CHIANG	Vehicle No.: SHA6783J	
of Service Advisor Si returned to Service Reception upon collection	e Name of Service Advisor Date  To be kept by Security Guard	

# .. COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 6783J

MODEL : HYUNDAI SONATA

DATE 16/4/2018 11:30

Axing

EL Qty	: HYUNDAI SONATA Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit P			Amount
Q.Ç	Boot Lid	1,100	Cint		S	1,349.50
	Boot Lid Rubber ?				s	110.90
	Boot Lid Lock Upper				s	132.10
	Boot Lid Lock Lower X				s	30.30
	Boot Lid Key Lock				\$	78.20
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate				\$	43.60
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate				s	24.20
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem				\$	26.10
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate				\$	22.70
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH) *		s	230.20	\$	460.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard >			250.20	s	165.40
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs)				\$	10.00
	Rear Bumper				S	578.40
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				8	483.30
	Rear Bumper Clip				\$	22.00
	Rear Bumper Sponge				\$	137.40
	Rear Bumper Under Cover ?				\$	185.80
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		s	38.00	s	76.00
	Tail Lamp (LH/RH) ×		s	344.00	s	688.00
	Rear Panel X-MA		1 15	511.00	s	391.80
	Rear Panel Garnish				\$	95.80
	Spare Tyre Holder ?				\$	27.60
	Spare Tyre Panel				s	863.00
	Spare Tyre Panel Cushion 7				\$	200.30
	SUB TOTAL				s	6,202.80
	LESS 20%				\$	1,240.56
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				\$	4,962.24
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker				\$	30.00
	Rear No.Plate				\$	25.00
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor ×				\$	135.70
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo				\$	50.00
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		S	100.00	\$	200.00
					S	440.70
	Labour Charge					9
	Panel Beating	onsultants	nence notify	- 1	\$	1.000.00
	Panel Beating Spray Painting Charge-Bootlid/Bumper/RearPanel/Sp Wiring Charge	and Tyle	lowing:	1	\$	1,000.00
	Wiring Charge *To resurve	y before latter	pray painting is) during resurve	y	\$	50.00
	Tuff Kote	se site Subject	O Comments	ce" basis	S	59.00
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor	y survey is on	la siowed	fine 5	S	120.00
	Lega TOTAL LABQUE	7 to tolar phy-		© Company	s	2,220.00
	After Regrand ESTIMATE TOTAL	aged by Repl	ret			7,622.94
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the		77. 0			

# LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No.199607198R) 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd To:

8 Shenton Way #24-01 **AXA Tower** Singapore 068811

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn: Stacey Ng Date: 20 Apr 2018

### Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : SHC5389K

TP Vehicle No

: SHA6783J

Accident Date

: 14/04/2018

Make

HYUNDAI SONATA

Assignment Date

: 18/04/2018

Date of Inspection :19/04/2018

Est, Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive

Singapore 508969

### Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages ....rear... portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	7,622.94
Revised Amount	:S\$	3,843.00
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	1,186.72
Total	:S\$	5,029.72

Lump Sum Repair S\$

### **Total Loss Consideration**

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:5\$

#### Remarks

0	)	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.
		Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

( X ) Other comments : We have not authorized repairs.

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From:

Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Thursday, 31 May 2018 2:30 PM

To:

'williamtan@cdge.com.sg'

Cc:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

offer: Our Ref:

CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3; Your Ref: T 0418/SHA6783J /WT(st)

Importance:

High

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref:

CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3

Your Ref:

T 0418/SHA6783J /WT(st)

Dear William,

### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5389K AND SHA 6783J ON 14.04.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 30th April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

1. Cost of Repair(w/GST)	\$\$ 3,317.00
2. Loss of Rental [\$98.25 x (4+3days)]	S\$ 687.75
3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 7 days)	S\$ 350.00
	S\$ 4,354.75

Kindly confirm acceptance.

Kindly let us have your reply as soon as possible.

Your prompt reply will be very much appreciate.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Poh Kin, Chong | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2132 | email: pohkin@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

### Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

From: William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 1 June 2018 8:35 AM

To: Poh Kin (LKKAuto)

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto); Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: Your Ref: CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3 . Taxi no. SHA 6783 J D.O.A. 14.04.18

Categories: clear

#### Without Prejudice.

Dear Poh Kin

We accept your offer. Kindly forward the D.V and payment to CDGE.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: "Poh Kin (LKKAuto)" <pohkin@lkkauto.com>
To: "williamtan@cdge.com.sg" <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Cc: "Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)" <chewht@lkkauto.com>, "Vic (LKKAuto)" <vicalpeh@lkkauto.com>

Date: 31/05/2018 02:30 PM

Subject: offer, Our Ref: CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3; Your Ref: T 0418/SHA6783J MT(st)

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Our Ref: CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3 Your Ref: T 0418/SHA6783J /WT(st)

Dear William,

#### ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5389K AND SHA 6783J ON 14.04.2018

We refer to the above matter and your letter of demand dated 30th April 2018.

On a without prejudice basis and purely for an amicable settlement and without admission of liability to our Insured's part, we offer settlement as below:

Cost of Repair(w/GST)	S\$ 3	,317.00
2. Loss of Rental [\$98.25 x (4+3days)]	S\$	687.75
3. Loss of Income (\$50.00 x 7 days)	5\$	350.00
	S\$	4,354.75

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305142045 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 20/04/18 Date Fax: 6546 8156 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN Attn Vehicle Reg No. : SHA6783J 14/04/2018 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-AXA SHC5389K The repair job shall bill to: 1. The finalized amount shall be: 2. Spare Parts after List discount (a) Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: Final Lumpsum Repair cost \$3,100.00 4 working days. 3. Estimated normal period for repairs: We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you within 7 4. working days Thank you for your assistance. We confirm the estimates and finalized amount Signature : Signature: Name : CHIANG Name : 62148314 Tel Date Fax : 65468156 For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Item Amount Attached Remarks (Signature) Yes or No Rental Rate P/Day YES Loss of Income Paid N Survey Fees LTA Search Fee 7.49 Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable) Overrun Remarks:

+3

# CO IFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REMAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 6783J

DATE 16/4/2018 11:30

Hara -

DEL.	: HYUNDAI SONATA		and		1
Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
	Boot Lid			\$ 1,349.50	20
	Boot Lid Rubber N			\$ 110.90	
	Boot Lid Lock Upper - J_I			\$ 132.10	
	Boot Lid Lock Lower		1	\$ 30.30>	
	Boot Lid Key Lock / Jupa			\$ 78.20	
	Boot Lid Sonata Plate - Mc			\$ 43.60	1
	Boot Lid Hyundai Plate			\$ 24.20	
	Boot Lid 'H' Emblem			\$ 26.10	
	Boot Lid CRDI Plate			\$ 22.70	
	Boot Lid Lamp (LH/RH) 🗶 💆		\$ 230.20	\$ 460.40	K
	Boot Lid Trimboard > Ja		The Consessed	\$ 165.40	k
	Boot Lid Trimboard Clips (10pcs) × 25			S 10.00	×
	Rear Bumper - Reprod			\$ 578.40	P
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement			\$ 483.30-	
	Rear Bumper Clip			\$ 22.00	1
	Rear Bumper Sponge -			\$ 137.40	K
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$ 185.80	K
	Rear Bumper Protector (LH/RH)		\$ 38.00	\$ 76.00	K
	Tail Lamp (LH/RH) × 5~		\$ 344.00	\$ 688.00	K
	Rear Panel + 140		# 50,0000	\$ 391.80	k :
	Rear Panel Garnish			\$ 95.80	1
	C T 11.11 XV			\$ 27.60	*
	Spare Tyre Panel	1		\$ 863.00	Į.
	Spare Tyre Panel Cushion			\$ 200.30	X.
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 6,202.80	
	LESS 20%			\$ 1,240.56	1
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$ 4,962.24	
	Boot Lid Comfort Logo & Tel No. Sticker			\$ 30.00	Net
	Rear No.Plate B.4				
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor × ^2				300
	Rear Bumper Advertisement Logo			\$ _50.00	1
	Rear Fender Advertisement Logo (LH/RH)		\$ 100.00	S 200.00	
				\$ 440.70	
	Labour Charge			~	1.
	Panel Beating			\$ 1,000.00	60
	Spray Painting Charge-Bootlid/Bumper/RearPanel/S	pare Tyre	- Festily	\$ 1,000.00	160
	Wiring Charge	to con	> 5	\$ 50.00	120
	Tuff Kote the Re	upy by	1 3 IN 19	\$ 59.00	120
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor *7055	arar =	10.00	120,00	++
	Kabrille 19/4/8 1050 -	san yang	eutoe basis		
	40m TOTAL LABOUR	ect to brief A	similar te proutive of and more training Compar	\$ 2,220.00	+
	Attract of the ESTIMATE TOTAL		1	\$ 7,622.94	
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the	ha abouta u	shicle. The final renair	quantum will	T

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our F	Ref :	T 0418/ SHA6783J	/WT(st)						ENGI	NEERING
	Ref:		1-7					C	mfortDalGro F	Ingineering Pte Ltd
Date		30-Apr-18	_		0.200 mm-	axi Claims	1.0			d Singapore 579701
		D. 1.1				ng Drive 4				nline +65 6383 6280
		ance Pte Ltd			Singapo	re 508969			Facsi	mille +65 6280 9755 www.odge.com.sg
	enton '								Committe B	Aguitation No. 1990000480
	- 05	A Tower								Workshops
		068811	1000 m 1 <b>4</b> 00			ar belank lang kenjang				Braddell
		or Claims Departm	ent		WITHO	UT PRE	JUDICE			205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701
Dear				5000						Loyang 59 Loyang Drive
ACC	IDEN.	T INVOLVING O	JR TAXI	SHA	6783J	- 100 -		SHC	5389K	Singapore 508969
AND	OTHER					ON	14.04.18			Sin Ming 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717
		authorised repair work	Service Control of the Control							Pandan
		icle No : SHA6783J	_			7.0				45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286
		cle. The vehicle owner								Uы
		s to assist them in pro able matters arising for					party resp	onsible		320 Ubi Road 3 Singapore 408649
		nt was caused by the n					SHC53891	K		24 Senako Loap
		itting these claim for								Singapore 758156
TAXI	OWNE	ER'S CLAIM								7 Sungel Kadut Way
	Cost of	Repair						\$	3,317.00	Singapore 728791
2 _	9	_ days Loss of Re		\$		per day		\$	884.25	6 Defu Avenue 1
		Report Fees	(Surveye	d by N	//s LKK)			\$ \$ \$ \$		Singapore 539537
		TA Search Fee olice Report Fees						\$	5 <u>0</u> 1 Y/2	Yishun hun Industrial Park A
		/ Medical / Transport	ation Fees					\$	-	Singapore 768732
<b>5</b> 0 0		, modium manupon				5	Sub Total	_	4,201.25	
HIRE	R'S CL									
7 _	9	_ days Loss of Inc	ome @	\$	80.00	_per day		\$	720.00	
						Tot	al Claims	: _\$	4,921.25	
We e	nclose	herewith the following	g documer	nts to s	support t	the claim	s: -			
- Total		repair bill and photo		7.500.000.000	raphs	_	5	pcs		
11.5		arch slip/s of :	SHC53		-					
37		olice report/s of :	SHA6							
200 m		f authority from owne		Talking Colors		effe Com		\ nin		
(		notocopie/s of Accident ness statement/s (x) I					pound ( leage recor			
		nto the matter and let ossible.	us hear fr	om yo	u on the	settleme	ent of the	said cla	ims	
		that it is a condition o					hall be wit	hout		
Yours	s faithfu	llv								
	iam Tan	-								
33,0337	y Manag									

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

A member of

CDGE Claims Department









### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Friday, 27 April 2018 12:52 PM

To:

'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc:

'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'

Subject:

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5389K(AXA) & SHA 6783J ALONG/AT CHANGI

AIRPORT T1 TAXI QUEUE ON 14/04/2018

27 APRIL 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir,

OUR REF

: CC3/AXA18007284/K1pa3

YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHC 5389K)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 5389K & SHA 6783J ALONG/AT CHANGI AIRPORT TI TAXI QUEUE ON 14/04/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CDGE LOYANG acting on behalf of the owner of SHA 6783J against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of \$\sumsets\$55,000.00 attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

As Insurers, AXA shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at AXA's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)
- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep
  us informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons

in connection with this accident, please forward it to AXA immediately. You may email it to <a href="cst@axa.com.sg">cst@axa.com.sg</a> <a href="cst@axa.com.sg">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), AXA shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact us at 6742 3197 or email us at <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a>.

Please quote the claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <u>chewht@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SONATA SHA6783J , SHC5389K

**TERMINAL 1 TAXI QUEUE** 

ON 14-Apr-18 22:55

I / We

ALONG

VONG PECK SAN

(Hirer) NRIC No .:

S1261651A

and/or

LOY CHEE KAH

(Relief) NRIC No.: S0158845A

Taxi Number

SHA67833

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

15-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

**VONG PECK SAN** 

Hirer NRIC

S1261651A

Signature:

Address

290C COMPASSVALE CRESCENT #10...

543290

Contact No.

96487517

Name of Relief

LOY CHEE KAH

Relief NRIC

S0158845A

Signature:

Address

191A RIVERVALE DRIVE 11-912

541191

https://ada.ale2am..e2/D....ei..../D....ei..../D....ei..../D....ei..../D....ei

Contact No.

98357921





CLAIM REF

C0473051

INSURED :

TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD

#### DISCHARGE VOUCHER

We, ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd confirm that by letter of authorisation dated 15.04.2018, we are authorised to and do hereby give this discharge for ourselves and on behalf of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd and the Hirer, Vong Peck San of vehicle no. SHA 6783J.

Now we ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd for ourselves and the said Hirer and the driver jointly and severally:-

- a) agree to accept the sum of Singapore Dollars Four Thousand Three Hundred Fifty-Four and Cents Seventy-Five only (SS4,354.75) in the aggregate in full and final settlement of all claims of whatever kind including damages for personal injuries and/or damage to property that all and any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no (SHC 5389K) arising out of an accident with (SHA 6783J) on 14,04,2018.
- b) declare that AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of the Insured vehicle shall not be liable for any further claim(s) whatsoever or howsoever present or future that any of us may have against AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. <u>SHC</u> <u>5389K</u> arising directly/indirectly as a consequence of the accident and hereby give our full and final discharge.
- c) We hereby declare that I/we am/are the person(s) entitled to receive the above settlement and hereby undertake to indemnify AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD against any claim made or to be made in respect of this settlement.

It is understood and agreed that payment herein is made in favour of ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd is made without any admission of liability whatsoever on the part of AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD and/or their Insured and/or the driver of vehicle no. SHC 5389K.

Dated this	/	day of	June	2018		
Signed by		AUTHORISED S	GNATORY)			
Company	Stamp _	59 LOYA	STANTERDIG PTE LTD LUIS GROVE LUIS SOR969		Please forward your COMFORTDELGRO	cheque made payable to. ENGINEERING PTE LTD
Witness	: _		W			
Name	: _		THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O			
I/C No	: _	POWEOUTOFLESS	DEPARTMENT ENGINEERING PIE LID			
Address	: _		YANG DRIVE PURE SOREIS			

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No. 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way, #24-01 AXA Tower, Singapore 068811 Customer Centre #81-01

Tel: +65 6880 4888 Fax: +65 6338 2522 Website: www.axa.com.sg

"The contents of this document apply to Variote damages only All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document"

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

8010010

AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD

#24-01 8 SHENTON WAY AXA TOWER SINGAPORE 068811

CONTACT NO: 63387288

Description: 3P 14.04.2018

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Majrične - 85 6383 6280 Facernile - 85 6280 9750

Workshops

58 Linyang Drive Singapore SOSBER 24 Service Loop Singapore 588166 760 Sin Mary Drive Singapore 575717 7 Sunger Kadul Villy Singapore 725791 85 Pandan Read Singapore 808258 801 Yelsan Industrial Park A Singapore 768732

100 Uni Rood 2 SCOMPANY RRG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

TAX INVOICE

VEHCLE NO SHA6783J

INV. NO/DATE 91369420 25.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT JOB NO. 305142045

MODEL. SONATA ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 23.06.2011

CHASSIS CODE KMHET41VMBA811830 JOB TYPE

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt 7.000 3,100.00 Add GST @

Total Invoice amount

3,317.00

Issued by Repair Ty

KATHERINETAN 25.04.2018 14:07:03

Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

NOTICE IN WRITING TO THE COMPANY OF MIC COMPLANTS (THEIRWISE, THE VEHICLES WILL US OFFICE OF FURNISHED IN IN GOOD ORDER.

3) INTEREST OF 1% FICE MONTH WILL BE CHARGED EN A DAY TO DAY BASIS IN RESPECT OF ANY AMOUNT DUE AND OWNER TO BRE

IT PLEASE EXAMINE THIS INVOICE IMMIDISTELY UPON RECEIPT AND ADVISE THE COMPANY OF ANY EPHONE OR DISCREPANY DOES NOT REQUIRED AND ADVISE THE COMPANY WILL THEN THE DISCREPANY WILL THEN THE DISCREPANY WILL THE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORIDELGRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No. ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** 

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

Our Ref: CT18040385

Date: 25 April 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

14/04/2018 @ 22:55 hrs

ALONG

TERMINAL 1 TAXI QUEUE

INVOLVING

SHC5389K

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA6783J (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to VONG PECK SAN IC NO S1261651A a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$98.25 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

		MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	TED (TIME)	DATE	NAME OF DRIVER	
NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE READING	TRAVELLED (KM)	FROM	то			
	277484		8721 8490	1718			
Cha tob	485046	1271	Je16 6	(3)			
Sec Dock (61		242		922)			
	0000000	37.5		3/52			
The New	400828	212	0748	1740			1
ong 'lear san	_	36	850	3300			
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ALS.	17851	2330	l			
VICTORIA I		77.	1	<u>S</u>			
		Swin					

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

	OLDER TRA	Est Submitted	Tests Assessment	Adi Rpt	Adi Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status		
-	16 Apr 2018	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned 18 Apr 2018 21:37 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$3,100.00 Edit Estimates	\$\$3,100.00 View Rpt	Ins Auth eu	-	for Survey	
1	tain	∏ R	eference	Claim D	etails	Documents	$\neg$	Show All	
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DE		ELTD, Co. Reg. N	300203078V	[Created	by insurer]			
Main Claimant:			ION PTE LTD, Co		3821R				
Vehicle Reg No.:	SHA678	33		Date o		8 00:00 - :59 is and <b>22</b> Days Fron	n LTA Reg D	ate (Man Yr)]	
Claim Type:	TP / C04	73051		Policy, Note I	/Cover No.: P1680520	(Third Party Only)	(Third Party Only)		
Vehicle Reg. No. (Insured):	SHC5389	к		Policy (Clain		0015			
				Exces					
Repairer: Handling Insurer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyan IQ) - Tel: 6338 728						
Claimant's Insurer:	India Inte	ernational Insur	ance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Tel: 63476100					
Adjuster:	27/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [Hand	led by KALVIN AN	G WEI KUN ] [F	inal Rpt	fue	
ASSOCIAT	ED MAIL RE	CEIVED				Vies	W All Con	npose Case Mail	
• AXA_SG	(18/04/2018)	: New TP Assign	ment - C0473051	/P1680520					
ALL ASSO  Due Date  No results.	CIATED TAS		Group Subjec	t Handler	View All Assigned By	Search Tasks Cr Completed On	eate New Tas Created		

### Claim Documents

\*SHA6783J (C0473051)
[SHC5389K]
TP
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 14 2018 12:00AM
[TRANS-CAB SERVICES PTE LTD]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page V	2
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement - Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page V	
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	4 900	Thumbnail	-
1	20/04/18 11:23	Adjuster Immediate Advice	0	Load HTM	7.7
	1-4/3.7.43.44.5			2000 11155	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page 🔻	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	1	Thumbnail	Prin
1	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
6	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
7	19/04/18 17:33	General View			-
	cellitud possono aurili	ALL DESCRIPTION	0	Load JPG	V
8	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	N.
10	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
11	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
13	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	19/04/18 17:33	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	25/04/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
17	25/04/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
18	25/04/18 08:38	Reinspection Photo	0	DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF THE	1000
10	23/04/10 00:30	Remspection Photo		Load JPG	V
Doc	umentation		1 per	page 🔽	V
No	Finalized On	AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Contraction	Thumbnail	-
1	16/04/18 13:37	EMAIL	0	Load PDF	
2	16/04/18 13:37	ESTIMATE	0	Load PDF	
3	18/04/18 16:20	EMAIL RECEIVED FROM WORKSHOP	0	Load PDF	
4	18/04/18 16:20	estimate	0	Load PDF	
5	18/04/18 21:37	SHC5389K- INSURED GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
Vo.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	20/04/18 14:30	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
2	07/06/18 11:49	LKK Survey Photo	0	Load PDF	
3	07/06/18 11:49	LKK Resurvey Photo	0	Load PDF	
1	11/06/18 12:09	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	11/06/18 12:09	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	11/06/18 12:09	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	

Let	ers/Corresponde	nces	1 per page	~	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	Thu	mbnail	Print
7	11/05/18 12:09	RENTAL RECEIPT	■ Loa	d PDF	
8	11/06/18 12:09	LOD	€ Loa	d PDF	
9	11/06/18 12:09	LETTER TO OI	O Loa	d PDF	

# **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

TE A	24			
ΓΕΑ	W			_

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

Vel	nicle No:	SHC5389K (Insd veh SHA6783J (TP veh)	)	Model:	HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR
Dat	te of Accident:	14/04/2018		_	TURBO (A)
54	to of Accidents	1710-110-10			Delice 2000
Glo	bal Sum Settlem	nent : [ ] Yes		[X] No	
Rep	pair Estimate		: \$	8,156.55	
Fin	al Repair Cost		: \$	3,317.00	
Los	s of Token Sum		:\$	350.00	7.00 days at \$50.00 per day
Ren	ntal (if any)		:\$	687.75	7 days
LTA	A / GIA Search F	ee	: \$	0.00	
Oth	iers:		:\$	0.00	
			: \$		
Fin	al Settlement Su	m	: \$	4,354.75	
ls 1		kshop GIA Registered	?	[ X ] YES [	] NO (Kindly indicate
A)	For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop:		Agreed Liability	(%)
B)	For GIA Regist	ered Workshop:		BOLA Applicable	e: Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	100(%) bility to be filled only for	chair	Assessed Liabili	ty (*):(%) uses where BOLA does not apply.
Rer	marks				
Pay	ment Instruction	n: Payee's Breakdown	1		
1)	ComfortDelGro	Engineering Pte Ltd		: \$	4,354.75
2)				: \$	
3)				: \$	
	JOANNE L	EE KHANG MIN		11 Jun 2018	
	LKK Auto C	onsultants Pte Ltd		Date	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any)

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/AXA18007284/K1PA3Q2

Date:

11/06/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

P1680520

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHA6783J

Insured Vehicle No:

SHC5389K

Date of Loss:

14/04/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

C0473051

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHA6783J

Make & Model:

HYUNDAI SONATA NF, 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD

Engine No:

D4EAB967233

485923 km

Reg. Date:

4DR TURBO (A) 23/06/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer:

KMHET41VMBA811830

Colour: Engine Capacity: Blue

1991 cc

Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Rear Tyre Size:

215/60 R16

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Maxxis 7 mm

Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Maxxis 7 mm Maxxis 7 mm

Maxxis 7 mm The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	5,402.94	2,623.00	2,779.94	51.45
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	2,220.00	1,220.00	1,000.00	45.05
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	7,622.94	3,843.00	3,779.94	49.59
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		3,100.00		
(S\$)	7,622.94	3,100.00	4,522.94	59.33
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	533.61	217.00	316.61	59.33
Nett Amount (S\$)	8,156.55	3,317.00	4,839.55	59.33
+ Loss of Use (7.0 x S\$5	50.00/day) (S\$)	350.00		
+ Car Rental (7.0 x S\$9	98.25/day) (S\$)	687.75		
Net	tt Liability (S\$)	4,354.75		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

18/04/2018

Date Inspected:

19/04/2018 Inspected At:

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

# REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce	
Part Source	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 11 Jun 2018)
Parts:	143	HYUNDAI SONATA NF 2.0 CRDI AT ABS 2WD 4DR TURBO (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SHA6783J)
Validity:		ates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page in the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

# Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOT LID (CONSISTENT)	Dented	1,349.50 FL	*1,349.50 FL
2	1		*BOOT LID RUBBER (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	110.90 FL	*-FL
3	1		*BOOT LID LOCK UPPER (CONSISTENT)	Jammed	132.10 FL	*132.10 FL
4	1		*BOOT LID LOCK LOWER (CONSISTENT)	Repair	30.30 FL	*-FL
5	1		*BOOT LID KEY LOCK (CONSISTENT)	Jammed	78.20 FL	*78.20 FL
6	1		*BOOT LID SONATA PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	43.60 FL	*43.60 FL
7	1		*BOOT LID HYUNDAI PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	24.20 FL	*24.20 FL
8	1		*BOOT LID H EMBLEM (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	26.10 FL	*26.10 FL
9	1		*BOOT LID CRDI PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	22.70 FL	*22.70 FL
10	2		*BOOT LID LAMP (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	460.40 FL	*-FL
11	1		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	165.40 FL	*- FL
12	10		*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD CLIPS (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	10.00 FL	
13	1		*REAR BUMPER (CONSISTENT)	Deformed	578.40 FL	*578.40 FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT (CONSISTENT)	Cracked	483.30 FL	*483.30 FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER CLIP (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	22.00 FL	*22.00 FL
16	1		*REAR BUMPER SPONGE (CONSISTENT)	Torn	137.40 FL	*137.40 FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	185.80 FL	
18	2		*REAR BUMPER PROTECTOR (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Repair	76.00 FL	*-FL
19	2		*TAIL LAMP (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	688.00 FL	*-FL
20	1		*REAR PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Repair	391.80 FL	*-FL
21	1		*REAR PANEL GARNISH (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	95.80 FL	*-FL
22	1		*SPARE TYRE HOLDER (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	27.60 FL	*-FL
23	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	863.00 FL	*-FL
24	1		*SPARE TYRE PANEL CUSHION (CONSISTENT)	Serviceable	200.30 FL	*-FL
25	1		*BOT LID COMFORT LOGO & TEL NO.STICKER (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	30.00 FS	*30.00 FS
26	1		*REAR NO.PLATE (CONSISTENT)	Bent	25.00 FS	*25.00 FS
27	1		*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (CONSISTENT)	Not Necessary	135.70 FS	*-FS
28	1		*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	50.00 FS	*50.00 FS
2001	2		*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) (CONSISTENT)	Necessary	200.00 FS	*200.00 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=S	pcNett. L=ListItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	6,643.50	3,202.50
			- List Item Discount on L Items 20	.00/20.00% (S\$)	1,240.56	579.50
				Total Parts (S\$)	5,402.94	2,623.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
ur Items			
PANEL BEATING	New	1,000.00	600.00
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE -BOOTLID /BUMPER /REAR PANEL /SPARE TYRE	New	1,000.00	600.00
WIRING CHARGE	New	50.00	0.00
TUFF KOTE	New	50.00	20.00
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	New	120.00	0.00
Gross Labour C		2,220.00	1,220.00
	Ur Items PANEL BEATING SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE -BOOTLID /BUMPER /REAR PANEL /SPARE TYRE WIRING CHARGE TUFF KOTE REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR	PANEL BEATING New SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE -BOOTLID /BUMPER /REAR New PANEL /SPARE TYRE WIRING CHARGE New TUFF KOTE New	Ur Items         New         1,000.00           PANEL BEATING         New         1,000.00           SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE -BOOTLID /BUMPER /REAR         New         1,000.00           PANEL /SPARE TYRE         New         50.00           WIRING CHARGE         New         50.00           TUFF KOTE         New         50.00           REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR         New         120.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >